Preliminary Examination in History and Modern Languages

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun

Tue 11-Jun

Wed 12-Jun

Thu  13-Jun

Fri 14-Jun

Mon 17-Jun

Mon 17-Jun
Mon 17-Jun

Tue  18-Jun
Tue 18-Jun

Tue 18-Jun
Tue 18-Jun
Wed 19-Jun
Wed 19-Jun
Wed 19-Jun
Wed 19-Jun
Wed 19-Jun
Thu  20-Jun
Thu  20-Jun
Thu  20-Jun
Thu  20-Jun
Thu  20-Jun
Thu  20-Jun

Thu  20-Jun

Fri 21-Jun

Fri 21-Jun

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30
14:30

09:30
14:30

14:30
14:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

Duration Paper #

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10205W1
A10219W1
A10238W1
A10242W1
A10205W2
A10219W2
A10238W2
A10242W2

A18126W1

A10237W1

A18496W1

A10240W1

A10241W1

A10161W1
A16142W1

A10207W1
A16143W1

A16145W1
A16146W1
A10180W1
A10243W1
A10181W1
A10184W1
A10188W1
A10170W1
A10171W1
A10177W1
A10221W1
A15248W1
A17519W1

A17931W1

A18676W1

A16640W1

Prof Kate Tunstall

Paper Name

French lIA: Unseen Translation into English

Italian lIA: Translation into Italian

Russian IIA: Translation from Russian

Spanish llIA: Translation from Spanish (literary register)
French 1IB: Translation from Prescribed Texts

Italian 1IB: Translation from Italian

Russian IIB: Comprehension Exercise

Spanish 1IB: Translation from Spanish (informal register)

French I: French Grammar, Translation, and Summary

Russian I: Translation into Russian and Grammar Exercises in Russian

Italian |: Reading Comprehension and Essay
Russian IV: Literature Il (Prescribed Texts)

Spanish I: Prose Translation into Spanish and Translation of Sentences into

Spanish

The History of the British Isles from 1330 to 1550
The History of the British Isles from 1830 to 1951

French IV: French Narrative Fiction
European and World History from 370 to 900 (The Transformation of the

Ancient World)

European and World History from 1400 to 1650 (Renaissance, Recovery

and Reform)

European and World History from 1815 to 1914 (Society, Nation and

Empire)

Approaches to History

Spanish llI: Literature | (Prescribed Texts)
Historiography: Tacitus to Weber
Foreign Texts: Tocqueville

Foreign Texts: Leon Trotsky

Witch-craft and witch-hunting in Early Modern Europe
Theories of the State (Aristotle, Hobbes, Rousseau, Marx)
Conquest and Colonization: Spain and America in the Sixteenth Century

Italian IV: Modern Italian Narrative and Cinema
1919: Remaking the World
Viewing Communism: Cinema and Everyday Life in Eastern Europe, 1944-

1989

Alfred and the Vikings: Conflict, Culture and Identity in the Early Middle

Ages

When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in
Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900
Foreign Texts: Vicens Vives

Page 1of 1

Location

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Online
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



