Preliminary Examination in History and Modern Languages

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Kate Tunstall

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	10-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10205W1	French IIA: Unseen Translation into English	Examination Schools
Mon		09:30	01:30	A10219W1	Italian IIA: Translation into Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10238W1	Russian IIA: Translation from Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10242W1	Spanish IIA: Translation from Spanish (literary register)	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10205W2	French IIB: Translation from Prescribed Texts	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10219W2	Italian IIB: Translation from Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10238W2	Russian IIB: Comprehension Exercise	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10242W2	Spanish IIB: Translation from Spanish (informal register)	Examination Schools
Tue	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18126W1	French I: French Grammar, Translation, and Summary	Examination Schools
Wed	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10237W1	Russian I: Translation into Russian and Grammar Exercises in Russian	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18496W1	Italian I: Reading Comprehension and Essay	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10240W1	Russian IV: Literature II (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Mon	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10241W1	Spanish I: Prose Translation into Spanish and Translation of Sentences into Spanish	Examination Schools
Mon	17-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10161W1	The History of the British Isles from 1330 to 1550	Examination Schools
Mon	17-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16142W1	The History of the British Isles from 1830 to 1951	Examination Schools
Tue	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10207W1	French IV: French Narrative Fiction	Online
Tue	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16143W1	European and World History from 370 to 900 (The Transformation of the	Examination Schools
					Ancient World)	Computer Based
Tue	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16145W1	European and World History from 1400 to 1650 (Renaissance, Recovery and Reform)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16146W1	European and World History from 1815 to 1914 (Society, Nation and Empire)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10180W1	Approaches to History	Examination Schools
Wed	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10243W1	Spanish III: Literature I (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Wed	19-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10181W1	Historiography: Tacitus to Weber	Examination Schools
Wed	19-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10184W1	Foreign Texts: Tocqueville	Examination Schools
Wed	19-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10188W1	Foreign Texts: Leon Trotsky	Examination Schools
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10170W1	Witch-craft and witch-hunting in Early Modern Europe	Examination Schools
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10171W1	Theories of the State (Aristotle, Hobbes, Rousseau, Marx)	Examination Schools
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10177W1	Conquest and Colonization: Spain and America in the Sixteenth Century	Examination Schools
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10221W1	Italian IV: Modern Italian Narrative and Cinema	Online
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A15248W1	1919: Remaking the World	Examination Schools
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17519W1	Viewing Communism: Cinema and Everyday Life in Eastern Europe, 1944- 1989	Examination Schools
Thu	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17931W1	Alfred and the Vikings: Conflict, Culture and Identity in the Early Middle Ages	Examination Schools
Fri	21-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18676W1	When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900	Examination Schools
Fri	21-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16640W1	Foreign Texts: Vicens Vives	Examination Schools